NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by reference and the mutual promises, covenants and obligations hereinafter set forth, the
parties hereto agree as follows: 

I. Within fourteen ( 14) days of the execution and delivery of this Agreement by all
parties, Toll shall pay Six Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and no/ 100 Dollars ($ 625,000.00) into
an escrow account established by the Village pursuant to the Second Storage Lagoon Construction
and Escrow Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit 1 {" Construction Agreement")( the " Escrow
Account"). 

2. Within fourteen ( 14) days of the execution and delivery of this Agreement, the